© Kistler Instrumente AG, PO Box, Eulachstrasse 22, CH-8408 Winterthur
Tel +41 52 224 11 11, Fax 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/4
Measure & Analyze  –  MM
SmartAmp Charge Amplifier

in Range I at approx. 5% FS and
in Range II at approx. 20% FS
Ordering Key
SmartAmp                                                      5049A
© Kistler Instrumente AG, PO Box, Eulachstrasse 22, CH-8408 Winterthur
Tel +41 52 224 11 11, Fax 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 4/4
SmartAmp Charge Amplifier with Switching Point Optimization During Injection Molding, Type 5049A...
00
0-
30
7e
-0
9.
02
 (
D
B1
1.
50
49
A
e)
Optimization of the switching point with the aid of the mold
cavity pressure:
Traditional: Manual optimization
1 Set holding pressure to zero.
2 Set injection speed.
3 Intentionally select too low a switching pressure, e.g. 50
bar.
4 Carry out a test shot and determine the degree of volume-
tric filling.
5 Increase the switching pressure, e.g. to 70 bar.
6 Carry out a further test shot and ascertain the degree of vo-
lumetric filling.
7 Repeat steps 5 and 6 until the complete volumetric filling is
achieved.
8 When the switching pressure for the complete volumetric
filling has been determine (e.g. at 112 bar), the switching
point is optimized and only now can the holding pressure be
set.
9 On every occasion when a parameter (e.g. the injection
speed or the temperature of the melt) is changed, the enti-
re optimization process must be restarted beginning at
Step 1. If a parameter, such as the viscosity of the melt,
changes during production, the molding quality will fluc-
tuate because of the fixed switching point.
New: Injection molding with SmartAmp
1 Set a sufficiently large shot size (cushion min. 10 mm).
2 Holding pressure: set approx. 2/3 of the anticipated holding
pressure.
3 Optimize the remaining parameters as usual.
4 Production: The SmartAmp switches automatically at volu-
metric filling – i.e. at the optimum moment. Optimum swit-
ching also takes place when other parameters are changed
later (e.g. the injection speed or melt temperature) or when
parameters such as the viscosity of the melt change during
production.
p
tt
p
P R
E G
O S
C J
N T
A L
M U
P: SignalGND
E: NC